SUPPLY OF SPARE PARTS FOR SECURITY SYSTEMS AT THE BANK OF TANZANIA DAR ES SALAAM.

Posted: 2024/04/23

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF TANZANIA
Tender No. TR152/2023/2024/G/88
FOR
Supply of Spare parts for Security Systems at the Bank of Tanzania Dar es Salaam.
22/04/2024

- 1. This Invitation for Tenders follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project which appeared in the National e-Procurement System of Tanzania (NeST) dated 21/07/2023.
- 2. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the BANK OF TANZANIA during the financial year 2023/2024. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payments under the contract for the Supply of Spare parts for Security Systems at the Bank of Tanzania Dar es Salaam.
- 3. The BANK OF TANZANIA now invites tenders from Company Local, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Sole Proprietor Local and Partnership Local of Supply of Spare parts for Security Systems at the Bank of Tanzania Dar es Salaam..
- 4. Tendering will be conducted through the National Competitive Tendering method specified in the Public Procurement Regulations.
- 5. A complete set of tendering document(s) in English may be accessed through NeST.
- 6. Tenderers are required to register on the NeST and pay the tender participation fee indicated in the NeST to be able to participate in this tendering process.
- 7. All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Securing Declaration in the format provided in the tendering document.
- 8. All tenders must be properly filled in and submitted through NeST at or **before 2:00 PM on 06/05/2024.** Tenders will be opened promptly there after through NeST. Tender opening details will be available to the public through NeST.
- 9. Tenders not received through NeST shall not be evaluated irrespective of the circumstances.

DEPUTY GOVERNOR, BANK OF TANZANIA P. O. BOX 2939 DAR ES SALAAM

THIS TENDER EXPIRES at 2:00pm on Monday May 6th, 2024